
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Calipatria State Prison 

Last Updated: 07/11/2024

Physical Address 
7018 Blair Road 
Calipatria, CA 92233 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 5001 
Calipatria, CA 92233-5001 

Public Phone Number 
(760) 348-7000 Ext. 5200 

Fax 
(760) 348-6063 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRCALPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
177, 178, 191 

All Staff Main Number (760) 348-7000 

For A01 Checks Statewide      CDCRHRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

Institutional Personnel Officer, SSMI 
Corina Reina Ext. 5210 corina.reina@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Maria Crisantos Ext. 5075 maria.crisantos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Stephanie McDaniel Ext. 5247 stephanie.mcdaniel@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS AGPA 
Laurie VanDyke, AGPA Ext. 5206 

Classification and Pay-FMLA Coordinator 
Erika Ramirez, AGPA Ext. 5229 erika.ramirez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sylvia Valdez, AGPA Ext. 5232 sylvia.valdez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Robert Garcia Ext. 5224 robert.garcia5@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeper 
Sarah Malan Ext. 5209 sarah.malan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Luz Morales, OT Ext. 5243 luz.morales@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Senior Personnel Specialist 
Silvia Davis Ext. 5221 silvia.davis@cdcr.ca.gov 
Monica Dominguez Ext. 5208 monica.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Yleana Banaga Ext. 5245 yleana.banaga@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jessica Contreras Ext. 5231 jessica.contreras@cdcr.ca.gov 
Karen Gallegos Ext. 5236 karen.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Aracely Lynn Ext. 5220 aracely.lynn@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Mata Ext. 5223 sarah.mata2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Victoria Sotelo Ext. 5230 victoria.sotelo@cdcr.ca.gov 
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